|--|--|--|--|--|

Γ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	! RESIDE REAL RESIDENT	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02)	103214568	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr		ched original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies):		
Duck-hwan KIM	l l	RONICS CO., LTD.		
Chul-soo KIM	416, Maetan-dong,	Rollies co., ETD.		
Yun-kwon PARK	Yeongtong-gu, Suwe	on-si,		
Sang-chul SUL	Gyeonggi-do, Repub			
Byeoung-ju HA	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	30 20		
In-sang SONG	İ	δς • 6		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Vos. EZ No.	- 325		
	Tes El No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1			
Other				
Execution Date: March 20, 2006	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution dat	e of the application is: March 20, 2006		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Unknown	Unknown			
A didicion	val mumbana atta aba da Vaa	s ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo		applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of a	1		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$40.00		
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	(2.11), (2.1010)		
23373	,	be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
CUSTOMER NUMBER	i i	rected and authorized to charge all required		
COSTOMER NOMBER		ssue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit		
1.	Account No. 19-488	0. Please also credit any overpayments to said		
	Deposit Account.	,		
	8. Deposit Account			
	(Attach dunlicate	19-4880 copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	copy of this page if paying by deposit accounty		
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS STACE			
l	manaina information is turn and a			
original document.	regoing information is true and col	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
$()$ λ	, ·			
Jany My	(~			
		April 3, 2006		
Darryl Mexic	Reg. No. 23,063	Date		
Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachmen	ts, and documents: 2		
	e recorded with required cover s			
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
				

/01/2006 DEYRNE - 00000140 11395296

PATENT REEL: 017750 FRAME: 0427

Docket No. Q93274 For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, KIM, Duck-hwan, KIM, Chul-soo, PARK, Yun-kwon, SUL, Sang-chul, HA, Byeoung-ju, SONG, In-sang of Goyang-si, Republic of Korea, Hwaseong-si, Republic of Korea, Dongducheon-si, Republic of Korea, Suwon-si, Republic of Korea, Seongnam-si, Republic of Korea, Seoul, Republic of Korea, respectively, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in FILM BULK ACOUSTIC WAVE RESONATOR AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on March 20, 2006; and

Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

(Application number		filed	and Confirmation number) the application number and	
filing	date of said a	pplication when known.		
Date:	so March	ob Single		
Date:		Chalzon L	Mar. 20. 200b	
Date:		s/KIM, Chul-soo	Mar. 20, 200b	
Date:		s/PARK, Yun-kwon	Mar. 20. 2006	
Date:		s/SUL, Sandchu	2 Man. 20. 2006	
		s/HA, Bysoung-fu		

PATENT REEL: 017750 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 04/03/2006